

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	000003	AC OVERSIDE DRAIN W/TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00	800.00	6,400.00
3	000003	PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	67,500.00	67,500.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [METAL]	M	215	40.00	8,600.00	52.00	11,180.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	684	5.00	3,420.00	5.00	3,420.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
14	190101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	13,300	10.00	133,000.00	12.00	159,600.00
16	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	15.00	7,770.00	13.00	6,734.00
17	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,500	18.00	63,000.00	3.50	12,250.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	1.80	3,960.00	4.50	9,900.00
19	074020	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	7,264	35.00	254,240.00	24.00	174,336.00
22	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	11,810	45.00	531,450.00	39.00	460,590.00
23	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)(50MM)	M	125	7.50	937.50	4.00	500.00
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)(100MM)	M	1,061	4.00	4,244.00	4.00	4,244.00
25	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)(100MM)	M	121	6.50	786.50	4.00	484.00
26	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	330	800.00	264,000.00	1,300.00	429,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
27	644014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	160.00	4,640.00	235.00	6,815.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	190.00	23,180.00	245.00	29,890.00
29	644051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	450.00	33,750.00	525.00	39,375.00
30	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	M	16	400.00	6,400.00	600.00	9,600.00
31	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE [RELAY]	M	27	500.00	13,500.00	250.00	6,750.00
32	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	200.00	6,000.00	350.00	10,500.00
33	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	90.00	180.00	350.00	700.00
34	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	130.00	1,300.00	400.00	4,000.00
35	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	75.00	55,275.00	55.00	40,535.00
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	241	50.00	12,050.00	55.00	13,255.00
37	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	860	45.00	38,700.00	55.00	47,300.00
38	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	40.00	9,200.00	55.00	12,650.00
39	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	55.00	165.00	55.00	165.00
40	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	65.00	68,770.00	55.00	58,190.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	55.00	29,150.00	55.00	29,150.00
42	800002	FENCE (TYPE BW, WOOD POST) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	M	405	25.00	10,125.00	36.00	14,580.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	40.00	1,120.00	40.00	1,120.00
44	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	35.00	315.00	40.00	360.00
45	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	224	100.00	22,400.00	100.00	22,400.00
46	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	14	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
47	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	50.00	300.00	32.00	192.00
49	840651	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	0.80	8,260.80	0.84	8,673.84
50	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	3.00	114.00	4.00	152.00
51	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	4.00	2,908.00	3.50	2,544.50
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	196,000.00	196,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTALS:						1,973,810.80	2,140,935.34	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
53	000003	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
54	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
56	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
57	071301	TEMPORARY FENCE [BIAXIAL SAFETY GRID]	LF	431	20.00	8,620.00	7.00	3,017.00	
58	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K W/TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN)	LF	3290	10.00	32,900.00	12.00	39,480.00	
59	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	163	10.00	1,630.00	8.00	1,304.00	
60	000003	REMOVE SOIL STAINED MATERIAL	CY	2	800.00	1,600.00	600.00	1,200.00	
61	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	120.00	240.00	
62	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	200.00	800.00	120.00	480.00	
63	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
64	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1500	15.00	22,500.00	25.00	37,500.00	
65	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	1000	18.00	18,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	
66	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	AC	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
67	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
69	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	911	35.00	31,885.00	29.00	26,419.00	
70	290211	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	150	80.00	12,000.00	100.00	15,000.00	
71	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	865	45.00	38,925.00	46.00	39,790.00	
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	175.00	1,575.00	280.00	2,520.00	
73	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	490	5.00	2,450.00	1.25	612.50	
74	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1338	10.00	13,380.00	9.00	12,042.00	
75	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	535	16.00	8,560.00	9.00	4,815.00	
76	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	125	25.00	3,125.00	40.00	5,000.00	
77	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
78	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	50.00	700.00	40.00	560.00	
79	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	580	3.00	1,740.00	0.50	290.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
80	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	652	5.00	3,260.00	2.80	1,825.60
81	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2815	2.00	5,630.00	0.30	844.50
82	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	66	2.50	165.00	2.00	132.00
83	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	295	3.00	885.00	3.50	1,032.50
84	861511	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
85	861512	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:						272,830.00		251,204.10

SCHEDULE A TOTALS:	1,973,810.80	2,140,935.34
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:	272,830.00	251,204.10
TOTALS:	2,246,640.80	2,392,139.44

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)					Road Builders, Inc Murrieta, CA 92563		McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	000003	AC OVERSIDE DRAIN W/TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN	EA	8	850.00	6,800.00	1,600.00	12,800.00
3	000003	PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	10,600.00	10,600.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
7	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [METAL]	M	215	45.00	9,675.00	113.00	24,295.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	684	12.00	8,208.00	8.50	5,814.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
14	190101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	13,300	3.40	45,220.00	10.00	133,000.00
16	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	9.00	4,662.00	30.00	15,540.00
17	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,500	9.00	31,500.00	11.50	40,250.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	4.00	8,800.00	9.00	19,800.00
19	074020	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	7,264	40.00	290,560.00	32.00	232,448.00
22	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	11,810	48.00	566,880.00	46.00	543,260.00
23	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)(50MM)	M	125	11.00	1,375.00	5.00	625.00
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)(100MM)	M	1,061	17.00	18,037.00	5.00	5,305.00
25	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)(100MM)	M	121	21.00	2,541.00	5.00	605.00
26	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	330	1,560.00	514,800.00	1,515.00	499,950.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)					Road Builders, Inc Murrieta, CA 92563		McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	644014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	202.00	5,858.00	246.00	7,134.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	190.00	23,180.00	306.00	37,332.00
29	644051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	145.00	10,875.00	577.00	43,275.00
30	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	M	16	459.00	7,344.00	577.00	9,232.00
31	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE [RELAY]	M	27	205.00	5,535.00	577.00	15,579.00
32	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	133.00	3,990.00	206.00	6,180.00
33	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	615.00	1,230.00	912.00	1,824.00
34	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	615.00	6,150.00	912.00	9,120.00
35	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	52.00	38,324.00	67.00	49,379.00
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	241	61.00	14,701.00	70.00	16,870.00
37	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	860	49.00	42,140.00	71.00	61,060.00
38	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	59.00	13,570.00	70.00	16,100.00
39	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	233.00	699.00	634.00	1,902.00
40	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	51.00	53,958.00	67.00	70,886.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	55.00	29,150.00	67.00	35,510.00
42	800002	FENCE (TYPE BW, WOOD POST) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	M	405	40.00	16,200.00	44.00	17,820.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	44.00	1,232.00	40.00	1,120.00
44	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	44.00	396.00	40.00	360.00
45	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	224	110.00	24,640.00	124.00	27,776.00
46	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	14	3,200.00	44,800.00	3,620.00	50,680.00
47	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	36.00	216.00	124.00	744.00
49	840651	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	1.00	10,326.00	1.00	10,326.00
50	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	5.00	190.00	6.00	228.00
51	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	5.00	3,635.00	3.00	2,181.00
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	159,000.00	159,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTALS:						2,320,397.00		2,369,910.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)					Road Builders, Inc Murrieta, CA 92563		McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
53	000003	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	1,120.00	1,120.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
54	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,400.00	11,400.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
56	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
57	071301	TEMPORARY FENCE [BIAXIAL SAFETY GRID]	LF	431	8.00	3,448.00	8.00	3,448.00
	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K W/TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN)	LF	3290	8.00	26,320.00	13.00	42,770.00
58								
59	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	163	9.00	1,467.00	10.00	1,630.00
60	000003	REMOVE SOIL STAINED MATERIAL	CY	2	530.00	1,060.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
61	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	135.00	270.00	200.00	400.00
62	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	135.00	540.00	300.00	1,200.00
63	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
64	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1500	17.00	25,500.00	44.00	66,000.00
65	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	1000	8.00	8,000.00	18.00	18,000.00
66	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	AC	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	5,450.00	5,450.00
67	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
69	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	911	46.00	41,906.00	56.00	51,016.00
70	290211	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	150	103.00	15,450.00	107.00	16,050.00
71	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	865	59.00	51,035.00	46.00	39,790.00
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	310.00	2,790.00	400.00	3,600.00
73	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	490	4.00	1,960.00	7.00	3,430.00
74	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1338	12.00	16,056.00	17.00	22,746.00
75	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	535	14.00	7,490.00	21.00	11,235.00
76	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	125	44.00	5,500.00	48.00	6,000.00
77	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
78	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	44.00	616.00	39.00	546.00
79	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	580	0.55	319.00	1.00	580.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)					Road Builders, Inc Murrieta, CA 92563		McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
80	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	652	3.00	1,956.00	3.00	1,956.00
81	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2815	0.40	1,126.00	0.60	1,689.00
82	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	66	3.00	198.00	2.50	165.00
83	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	295	4.00	1,180.00	3.00	885.00
84	861511	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
85	861512	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:						278,407.00	408,586.00	

SCHEDULE A TOTALS:	2,320,397.00	2,369,910.00
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:	278,407.00	408,586.00
TOTALS:	2,598,804.00	2,778,496.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	000003	AC OVERSIDE DRAIN W/TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN	EA	8	2,600.00	20,800.00	4,900.00	39,200.00
3	000003	PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [METAL]	M	215	175.00	37,625.00	160.00	34,400.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	684	7.00	4,788.00	7.10	4,856.40
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
14	190101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	13,300	14.00	186,200.00	16.00	212,800.00
16	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	35.00	18,130.00	32.00	16,576.00
17	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	3,500	6.50	22,750.00	12.00	42,000.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	4.70	10,340.00	3.40	7,480.00
19	074020	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND PLANTING]	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	7,264	28.00	203,392.00	31.50	228,816.00
22	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	11,810	45.00	531,450.00	39.00	460,590.00
23	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)(50MM)	M	125	5.00	625.00	4.75	593.75
24	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)(100MM)	M	1,061	5.00	5,305.00	4.75	5,039.75
25	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)(100MM)	M	121	5.00	605.00	4.75	574.75
26	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	330	1,800.00	594,000.00	2,000.00	660,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Schedule A (Phase II)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	644014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	345.00	10,005.00	225.00	6,525.00
28	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	316.00	38,552.00	260.00	31,720.00
29	644051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	445.00	33,375.00	500.00	37,500.00
30	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	M	16	445.00	7,120.00	450.00	7,200.00
31	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE [RELAY]	M	27	445.00	12,015.00	450.00	12,150.00
32	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	160.00	4,800.00	160.00	4,800.00
33	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00	750.00	1,500.00
34	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	820.00	8,200.00	900.00	9,000.00
35	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	53.00	39,061.00	65.00	47,905.00
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	241	53.00	12,773.00	65.00	15,665.00
37	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	860	53.00	45,580.00	65.00	55,900.00
38	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	53.00	12,190.00	65.00	14,950.00
39	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	53.00	159.00	65.00	195.00
40	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	53.00	56,074.00	65.00	68,770.00
41	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	53.00	28,090.00	65.00	34,450.00
42	800002	FENCE (TYPE BW, WOOD POST) [REMOVE AND REPLACE]	M	405	38.00	15,390.00	35.00	14,175.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	45.00	1,260.00	42.00	1,176.00
44	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	45.00	405.00	42.00	378.00
45	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	224	104.00	23,296.00	135.00	30,240.00
46	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	14	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,400.00	47,600.00
47	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	50.00	300.00	105.00	630.00
49	840651	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	1.40	14,456.40	0.60	6,195.60
50	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	2.10	79.80	5.25	199.50
51	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	3.40	2,471.80	2.70	1,962.90
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	128,000.00	128,000.00	291,693.80	291,693.80
SCHEDULE A TOTALS:						2,607,863.00		2,932,907.45

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
53	000003	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00
54	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
56	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
57	071301	TEMPORARY FENCE [BIAXIAL SAFETY GRID]	LF	431	8.00	3,448.00	7.50	3,232.50
	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K W/TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN)	LF	3290	10.00	32,900.00	34.00	111,860.00
58								
59	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	163	10.00	1,630.00	13.50	2,200.50
60	000003	REMOVE SOIL STAINED MATERIAL	CY	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
61	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	260.00	520.00	130.00	260.00
62	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	260.00	1,040.00	130.00	520.00
63	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
64	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1500	30.00	45,000.00	34.00	51,000.00
65	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	1000	6.00	6,000.00	11.50	11,500.00
66	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	AC	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
67	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	900.00	900.00
69	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	911	38.00	34,618.00	38.00	34,618.00
70	290211	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	150	130.00	19,500.00	170.00	25,500.00
71	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	865	56.00	48,440.00	43.00	37,195.00
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	370.00	3,330.00	300.00	2,700.00
73	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	490	5.00	2,450.00	6.50	3,185.00
74	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1338	13.00	17,394.00	16.00	21,408.00
75	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	535	15.00	8,025.00	16.00	8,560.00
76	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	125	40.00	5,000.00	40.00	5,000.00
77	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
78	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	45.00	630.00	52.00	728.00
79	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	580	1.00	580.00	0.70	406.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road (Phase II & III)
Sch A: 0.8 km to 3.1 km North of SR 79
Sch B: Gilman Springs Rd. @ SR79
San Jacinto area
PROJECT NOS. A7-0348 & B4-0418**

Advertised: May 18, 2004 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 16, 2004

Bid Schedule B (Phase III)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
80	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	652	5.00	3,260.00	2.60	1,695.20
81	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2815	0.55	1,548.25	0.50	1,407.50
82	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	66	3.00	198.00	2.10	138.60
83	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	295	4.00	1,180.00	2.75	811.25
84	861511	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
85	861512	MODIFY LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) [RELOCATE ELECTROLIER]	LS	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:						309,691.25		401,426.55

SCHEDULE A TOTALS:	2,607,863.00	2,932,907.45
SCHEDULE B TOTALS:	309,691.25	401,426.55
TOTALS:	2,917,554.25	3,334,334.00